Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: <u>Institute of Business Administration, Karachi</u>	
2. Tender Reference No: Tender # ME/15/15-16	
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide & Supply of Floor Standing DC Inverte	r Type AC Unit
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope	
5. Tender Published: June 10, 2016 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 29404	
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names v	with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold; 01 Company have collected Tender Documents	
7. Total Bids Received: 01	
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA (Provide details in s	eparate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA	
10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA	

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening date: June 27, 2016

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance rejection	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises	Rs.190,008.00	Responsive Bidder	Rs.190,000.00	respons Comparati	d being the ive bidder. ve Statement tached
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Syed Jehanzels Assistant Manufor IBA

KARACHI DY Rameez Khalid Assistant Professor

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

IBA

PUHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Havis Qureshi PPRA Advisor

Comparative Statement Provide & Supply of Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit Tender # ME/15/15-16

			M/s	M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises	iterprises
Sr.#	Description	Qty	Quoted	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
-	Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit Brand: Gree, Kenwood or equivalent Capacity: 02 ton BTU: 24,000 Gas: 134 A / 410 Power Supply: 220 V / 1 Ph / 50 Hz Energy Efficient: 3D Inverter Type Unit (All moving fans are 3 Speed (Low / Medium / High) Accessories: Accessories complete in all aspect to install and op 3-D (Five Start Type) No Silver pipe of fitting acceptable Copper Piping, 3 Phase Transportation: Provided by manufacturer / supplier at site. Warranty: Standard Type or 1 year parts and 3 year compressor Transportation: Provided by manufacturer / supplier at site.	01 unit	Kenwood	162,400.00	162,400.00
	Total			Rs. 162,400.00	00
	17% GST			Rs. 27,608.00	0
	Total Amount			Rs. 190,008.00	00

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE ENSITE ENSITE SADMINISTRATION KARACHI No de Landa

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Sycel Schauged

Africhaul Manage

Dr. Rameez Khaviol Assistant Professor

Hours Quiterni

PPRA Admissor

CENTRAL PURPLHASE COMMITTEE

Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus

To: Subject:

Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting

Item 1 : Approval for Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit (NTHP)

Discussion: Executive Purchase briefed the committee of Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit for the requirement of NTHP. Only one bidder participated M/s. Al-Waqad Enterprises, responsive bidder offered the Kenwood brand that is meeting the required / prime specification. Market Survey was done as required by SPPRule 48 and the quoted price was found adequate.

Decision: The committee approved the award of Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit from M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises at Rs. 190,008/- (including GST) being the responsive bidder offering Kenwood brand, subject to availability of budget.

Attendance:

- 1. Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chairman)
- 2. Asjad Asad
- 3. Haris Quershi
- 4. Muhammad Hanif
- 5. Mustaque Ahmed

Muhammad Hanif, Secretary Procurement Committee



BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT

NIT No:

ME/15/15-16

Description of Work:

Provide & Supply of Floor Standing DC Inverter

Type AC Unit

Method & Procedure of procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding Single Stage One Envelope

S. No	Eligibility Criteria	M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises	
1	Is envelop sealed	Yes	
2	Required Bid Security in enclosed	Yes	
3	Form of Tender Signed or not	Yes	
4	Registration in GST / SBR & L Tax	Yes	
5	Turnover in terms of Finanacial Statement of last three years	Yes	
6	Tender Fee Received	Yes	
7	5 plus years experience	Yes	
8	Qualified / Disqualifited	Qualified	
9	Any overwriting tender dropped received	No	
10	Cliental list provided	V	
11	blacklisting	Yes	
-		No	

Recommendations:

- Participated firm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria.
- 2 The responsive qualified bidder is M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises at Rs. 190,008.00
- 3 Recommended to award the Purchase Order to the responsive qualified bidder M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises

MEMBER
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Syed Jehanges Assistant Manager

IBA

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Dr. Rameez Khalid Assistant Professor CENTRAL PUPPHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BURNESS ADMINISTRATION

Heoris Quaeshi PPRA Advisor

HET

Institute of Business Administration, Karachi Tender Opening June 27, 2016 at 12:30 pm

Statement of Tender for: Provide & Supply of Floor Standing DC Invertor Type AC Unit

Tender #: ME/15/15-16

		Remarks				
	Contractors/	Repr	1 3 C C 11 T	1		
	Bid S	Amount & Date	18/000 100 Again	100 5/66 6 - 4 m 2726		
	Conditions, if	ally			1	
Tondon A	Figures / in Words		-/321,1810"	1		
	Company Name	The second secon	Shi stat suspend			
# %		`	1			

M. SOHAIL KHAN

Institute of Business Administration Manager Purchase & Stores Karachi-Pakistan

hittams breaking



Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow

Dated: June 30, 2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

It is to certify that as per the requirement of our Tender query number ME/1 5/15-16 for the Provide & Supply of Floor Standing DC Inverter Type AC Unit. One bidder was participated in the said tender.

M/s Al-Waqad Enterprises participated in the Open Bidding tender and the price is comparable with the market price.

Manager Purchase & Stores

IBA, Karachi